



# AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED

(Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)

CIN: L74110RJ1993PLC085542

Date: 09/11/2023

To,  
The General Manager-Listing  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE)  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai- 400 001.

Script Code - 530765 / Scrip Name - AGARWAL

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement – Notice to partly paid physical shareholders regarding payment of call money including interest @12% p.a. on or before 09th December, 2023.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In accordance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Newspaper Advertisement titled "Notice to partly paid up physical shareholders of Agarwal Fortune India Limited (Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)" regarding payment of call money (vide notices issued dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2023 and 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2023) including interest @12% p.a. to be paid on or before 09th December, 2023.

The same was published in Financial Express (English Edition) on 08.11.2023 and Business Remedies Newspaper (Hindi Edition) on 08.11.2023.

You are requested to kindly take the above on your records.

Thanking You  
Yours faithfully

**FOR AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)

**Aditi Parmar**

(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

M. No.: A37301

**Enclosed: as above**

**CAN FIN HOMES LTD.**

DDA Building, 1st Floor, Near Paras Cinema, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019 Ph.: 011-26435815, 2643023, 011-26487529, 7625079108  
Email: delhi@canfinhomes.com CIN : L85110KA1987PLC008699

**DEMAND NOTICE**

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 (SARFAESI Act) read with Rule 3(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (Rules) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Act and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrowers / guarantors listed hereunder (hereinafter referred to as the "said Borrowers"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the Notice, within 60 days from the date of receipt of Notice, as per details given below. The said Notices have been returned undelivered by the postal authorities / have not been duly acknowledged by the borrowers. Hence the Company by way of abundant caution is effecting this publication of the demand notice (as per the provisions of Rule 3 (1)). The undersigned has, therefore, caused these Notices to be pasted on the premises of the last known addresses of the said Borrowers, as per the said Act. As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to the Company by the respective parties as detailed below.

Sr. No.	Name of Borrowers/Guarantors with address	Amount claimed as per Demand Notice*	Description of the Secured Asset	Date of NPA
1.	1. Mr. Davinder Kumar s/o Dharampal (Borrower) 2. Mr. Dharam Pal s/o Late. Hukam Chand (Guarantor) 3. Mr. Sumit Kumar s/o Late Ramesh Kumar (Guarantor)	Rs. 13,80,647/- as on Demand Notice dated 31.10.2023	Flat No-FF-2; First Floor; Plot No-A-70; SLF Ved Vihar, Loni-Ghaziabad-201102, Uttar Pradesh, Admeasuring 27.87 Sq. Mtr. Boundaries of the Property are as under :- North: Road, South: Other Property East: Park, West: Plot No-A-71	29.10.2023
2.	1. Mrs. Indu Sinha w/o Rakesh Kumar (Borrower), 2. Mr. Pankaj Kumar Sinha s/o Rakesh Kumar (Co-Borrower) 3. Ms. Anju Tyagi w/o Rakesh Tyagi (Guarantor)	Rs. 10,06,912/- as on Demand Notice dated 31.10.2023	Plot No-22, Village Raispur, Dasna, Ghaziabad-201001, Uttar Pradesh, Admeasuring 90 Sq. Yd. Boundaries of the Property are as under :- North: Gali 18' South: Other Property East: Gali 10' West: 21 Extension	29.10.2023
3.	1. Mr. Narender Singh Chauhan s/o Lallu Singh (Borrower) 2. Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan s/o Narender Singh (Co-Borrower) 3. Mr. Kapil s/o Amarish (Guarantor) 4. Mrs. Manju Devi w/o Narender Singh (Guarantor)	Rs. 15,84,151/- as on Demand Notice dated 31.10.2023	Plot No-6; Khasra No-48; Maharana Vihar, Dundaheera, Ghaziabad-201009, Admeasuring 100 Sq. Yd. Boundaries of the Property are as under :- North: Khet Of Balram South: Property Of Harpal East: Plot Of Satvir West: 15' Wide Road	29.10.2023
4.	1. Mr. Navant Sharma s/o Vinod Kumar Sharma (Borrower), 2. Mr. Ashitosh Mishra s/o Prabhakar Mishra (Guarantor)	Rs. 20,74,409/- as on Demand Notice dated 31.10.2023	Plot No-81; Flat No- F-1; First Floor, Front LHS; Sector-5; Rajender Nagar, Ghaziabad-201005, Uttar Pradesh, Admeasuring 951 Sq. Ft. Approximately Boundaries of the Property are as under :- North-east: Flat No-F-2 South-west: Other Property South-east: Road North-west: Flat No-F-3	29.10.2023
5.	1. Mr. Rachna Washisht w/o Arun Washisht (Borrower) 2. Mr. Arun Washisht s/o Ramesh Washisht (Co-Borrower)	Rs. 12,81,815/- as on Demand Notice dated 31.10.2023	Flat No-GF-4; Ground Floor; Rear RHS; Plot No-C-206; Khasra No-428; SLF Ved Vihar, Loni-Ghaziabad-201102, Uttar Pradesh, Admeasuring 293 Sq. Ft.) Boundaries of the Property are as under :- North: Plot No-C-205 South: Plot No-C-207 East: Road West: Plot No-C-213	29.10.2023
6.	1. Mr. Rajeev Verma s/o Mahesh Chand Verma (Borrower) 2. Mrs. Sudha Verma w/o Rajeev Verma (Co-Borrower) 3. Mr. Sanjeev Verma s/o Mahesh Chand Verma (Co-Borrower) 4. Mrs. Gunjan Verma w/o Sanjeev Verma (Co-Borrower) 5. Mrs. Kusum Verma w/o Mahesh Chand Verma (Co-Borrower) 6. Mr. Mahesh Chand Verma s/o Shree Radhey Lal (Guarantor)	Rs. 56,25,318/- as on Demand Notice dated 31.10.2023	House No-D-242; Block-D; Sector-23; Sanjay Nagar, Ghaziabad-201002; Uttar Pradesh, Admeasuring 39.116 Sq Mtr) Boundaries of the Property are as under :- North: Road South: Other Property East: GDA Green Belt Land West: Plot No-241	29.10.2023

\*Payable with further interest at contractual rates as agreed from the date mentioned above till date of payment. You are here by called upon to pay the above said amount with contracted rate of interest thereon within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which the undersigned will be constrained to initiate action under SARFAESI Act to enforce the aforesaid security. Further, the attention of borrowers / guarantors is invited to provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available to them to redeem the secured assets  
Date: 07.11.2023, Place: New Delhi Sd/-, Authorised Officer, Can Fin Homes Ltd.

**HCP PLASTENE BULKPACK LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited)  
CIN: L25200GJ1984PLC050560  
Registered Office: H.B. Jirawala House, Navbharat Soc., Nr. Panchshil Bus Stand, Usmanpura Ahmedabad • Website: www.hpbl.in

**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	For Quarter Ended			Half Year ended	For the Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	7,975.24	5,962.55	9,390.13	13,937.78	20,679.87	35,188.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	112.04	(267.35)	31.32	(155.32)	349.23	98.97
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	112.04	(267.35)	31.32	(155.32)	349.23	118.47
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	95.94	(214.31)	12.86	(118.37)	225.80	76.13
Total Comprehensive Income/(Expense) for the period	79.01	(205.95)	12.86	(126.94)	225.80	108.43
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48
Other Equity						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	0.74	(1.93)	0.12	(1.19)	2.54	1.06
b) Diluted	0.73	(1.91)	0.12	(1.18)	2.54	1.01

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023** (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	For Quarter Ended			For the Year Ended	For the Year Ended	
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Revenue from operations	1,036.74	748.90	1,336.33	1,785.64	2,361.67	4,863.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(72.09)	(113.66)	(305.36)	(185.76)	(497.15)	(733.19)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(72.09)	(113.66)	(305.36)	(185.76)	(497.15)	(713.69)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	(56.50)	(84.10)	(232.42)	(140.61)	(374.81)	(535.00)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(55.01)	(83.21)	(232.42)	(138.24)	(374.81)	(530.26)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/- each)	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48	1,067.48
Other Equity						
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
a) Basic	(0.52)	(0.78)	(2.18)	(1.30)	(3.83)	(5.18)
b) Diluted	(0.51)	(0.77)	(2.18)	(1.28)	(3.83)	(4.96)

Notes:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the website of Company at www.hpbl.in  
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on 7th November, 2023

For HCP Plastene Bulkpack Limited  
(Formerly Known as Gopala Polyplast Limited)  
Sd/- Anil Shyamunder Goyal  
Chairman, DIN:03071035

Place: Ahmedabad  
Date: 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

**SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED**

Registered Office : SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. BCD 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.  
Tel : +91 20 67183711 Website : www.softtech-engr.com Email Id : compliance@softtech-engr.com

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023** (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Year Ended					
		30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2023	30/9/2022	31/3/2023	30/9/2023	30/6/2023	30/9/2022	30/9/2023	30/9/2022	31/3/2023
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,870.42	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,751.53	2,931.79	6,534.09	1,912.05	1,881.11	1,717.92	3,793.16	2,931.79	6,540.48
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	642.55
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	256.99	146.21	232.94	403.19	341.24	860.85	166.82	85.04	197.45	251.85	294.27	642.55
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	188.34	111.52	174.28	299.85	255.54	579.82	98.17	50.35	138.79	148.52	208.57	361.52
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	180.07	111.52	179.43	291.58	264.97	630.32	89.09	48.01	137.25	137.10	210.70	398.45
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60	1,015.60
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	9,072.97	-	-	-	-	-	8,522.01
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -												
	1. Basic:	1.74	1.03	1.72	2.77	2.52	5.53	0.97	0.51	1.54	1.48	2.24	3.81
	2. Diluted:	1.68	1.00	1.72	2.68	2.52	5.48	0.94	0.49	1.54	1.43	2.24	3.78

Note:  
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 7th November, 2023 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarter ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

For SoftTech Engineers Limited  
Sd/-  
Vijay Gupta  
CEO & Managing Director

Place : Pune  
Date : 07<sup>th</sup> November, 2023

**VASCON ENGINEERS LIMITED**

CIN: L70100PN1986PLC175750

Registered and Corporate office : Vascon Weikfield Chambers, Behind Hotel Novotel, Opposite Hyatt Hotel, Pune-Nagar Road, Pune - 411014.  
Tel.: +91 20 3056 2200. E-mail: compliance.officer@vascon.com, Website: www.vascon.com; www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2023**

(₹ in lacs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		
		30th Sep, 2023	30th June, 2023	30th Sep 2022	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2022	31st March 2023	30th Sep 2023	30th June 2023	30th Sep 2022	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2022	31st March 2023
1	Total income from operations (net)	17,644	15,183	18,260	32,827	32,566	77,707	23,538	20,853	23,531	44,391	43,872	103,043
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,967	1,074	2,173	3,041	3,184	8,663	2,121	1,230	2,274	3,351	3,429	10,329
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,967	1,074	2,173	3,041	3,184	8,663	2,121	1,230	2,274	3,351	3,429	10,329
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,967	1,074	2,173	3,041	3,184	8,663	2,066	1,190	2,266	3,256	3,347	9,941
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	1,958	1,094	2,193	3,052	3,260	8,760	2,057	1,210	2,286	3,267	3,423	10,023
6	Equity Share Capital	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732	21,732
7	Earning per share ( for continuing operations) Rs. 10/- each												
	Basis	0.91	0.49	1.00	1.40	1.47	3.99	0.94	0.54	1.04	1.48	1.53	4.49
	Diluted	0.91	0.49	1.00	1.40	1.47	3.99	0.94	0.54	1.04	1.48	1.53	4.49

**Note**

- (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the listed aforesaid Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and company's website at www.vascon.com.
- (b) The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of directors at the respective meetings held on November 7, 2023 and the limited review with unmodified opinion of the same has been carried out by the auditors.
- (c) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For Vascon Engineers Limited  
Sd/-  
Siddharth Vasudevan  
Managing Director

Place: Pune  
Date: November 07, 2023

New Delhi

**FORM B PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT**

(Regulation 12 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016)

**FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE STAKE HOLDERS OF THE RAJASTHAN INDUSTRIAL GASES LIMITED**

S.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	The Rajasthan Industrial Gases Limited
2.	Date of Incorporation of Corporate Debtor	02/08/1988
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated/ registered	Ministry of Corporate Affairs, ROC-Jaipur
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	U24111RJ1988PLC004571
5.	Address of the Registered Office and Principal Office (if Any) of Corporate Debtor	Registered Office Address as per the MCA Records: D-55, Hanuman Nagar, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur, Rajasthan-302021
6.	Date of Closure of Insolvency Resolution Process	31st October, 2023
7.	Liquidation Commencement Date of Corporate Debtor	31st October, 2023 (Certified copy of order received on 06.11.2023)
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as liquidator	Name: Anurag Nirbhaya Reg. No.: IBB/PA-001/IP-P00870/2017-2018/11468
9.	Address and email of the of the liquidator, as registered with the board	Address: 204, Sagar Plaza, Plot No. 19, District Centre, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092 E-Mail: ibc.nig@gmail.com
10.	Address and email to be used for correspondence with the liquidator	Address: 204, Sagar Plaza, Plot No. 19, District Centre, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092 E-Mail: anurag@canirbhaya.com
11.	Last Date for Submission of Claims	30th November, 2023

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Jaipur Bench, has ordered the commencement of liquidation of the The Rajasthan Industrial Gases Limited on 31/10/2023 (Certified copy of Order received on 06.11.2023). The stakeholders of The Rajasthan Industrial Gases Limited are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 30/11/2023, to the liquidator at the address mentioned against item No.10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with the proof in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proof of claims shall attract penalties.

Sd/-  
Anurag Nirbhaya  
Liquidator of The Rajasthan Industrial Gases Limited  
Regn. No.: IBB/PA-001/IP-P00870/2017-2018/11468  
AFA Valid upto 01/06/2024  
Reg. Address: 204, Sagar Plaza, Plot No. 19, District Centre, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi-110092  
Email: For Correspondence- ibc.nig@gmail.com  
Date: 08.11.2023  
Place: New Delhi

# 'कल्याणी कास्ट-टेक लिमिटेड' का आइपीओ 8 नवंबर को खलकर 10 नवंबर 2023 को होगा बंद

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर। नई दिल्ली आधारित कंपनी 'कल्याणी कास्ट-टेक लिमिटेड' विभिन्न प्रकार के कार्यों कंटेनर और संबंधित कंपोनेंट्स बनाने वाली विशेषज्ञ कंपनी है। कंपनी द्वारा कार्यशील पूंजी आवश्यकताओं की पूर्ति और सामान्य कॉर्पोरेट आवश्यकताओं की पूर्ति हेतु बीएसई एक्सएमई प्लेटफॉर्म पर आइपीओ लाया जा रहा है। कंपनी का आइपीओ बीएसई एक्सएमई प्लेटफॉर्म पर 8 नवंबर, 2023 को खलकर 10 नवंबर 2023 को बंद होगा। कंपनी द्वारा बुक बिल्ट इश्यू प्रणाली से 21,66,000 शेयर जारी कर अपर प्राइज बैंड के आधार पर 30,10,74,000 रुपए जुटाए जा रहे हैं।

कंपनी के आइपीओ का प्रबंध प्रमुख लीड मैनेजर कंपनी ग्रेटवैक्स कॉर्पोरेट सर्विसेज लिमिटेड द्वारा किया जा रहा है। कंपनी की स्थापना वर्ष 2012 में हुई थी, शुरुआत में कंपनी ने कास्टिंग के व्यवसाय से शुरुआत की थी जिसके लिए कंपनी ने हरियाणा के रेवाड़ी में एक कास्टिंग यूनिट शुरू की थी। कंपनी के पास क्लास ए फाउंड्री है। 2019

से कम्पनी ने कंटेनर बनाने के क्षेत्र में कदम रखा। कंपनी ने खुद को एक कंटेनर निर्माण



विशेषज्ञ या कंटेनर सॉल्यूशन प्रोवाइडर के रूप में स्थापित किया है। कंटेनर व्यवसाय से कंपनी को कुल व्यवसाय का तकरीबन 97 फीसदी हासिल हो रहा है। वर्तमान में कंपनी 40% कोइल कंटेनर्स, 42% कोइल कंटेनर्स, 40% ड्राफ्ट कंटेनर्स, क्यूबोइड कंटेनर्स और 20% साइड एक्सेस कंटेनर्स का निर्माण विशेष तौर पर कर रही है। कंपनी प्रबंधन का मानना है कि भारत सरकार को एक्सपोर्ट बढ़ाने पर विशेष फोकस है और इसके साथ ही भारत सरकार एक्सपोर्ट को सुरक्षित करने के लिए देश में ही अधिक से अधिक कंटेनर्स निर्माण गतिविधियों को

बढ़ावा देने का प्रयास कर रही है। वर्तमान में तकरीबन 10,000 कंटेनर देश में निर्मित हो रहे हैं और आगे जाकर देश

में 50,000 कंटेनर्स निर्मित होने की संभावना है। देश में विकसित हो रहे रेलवे फ्रेट कॉरिडोर से कंटेनर्स की मांग में अच्छी खासी वृद्धि देखने को मिलेगी। रोड ट्रांसपोर्ट के मुकाबले रेलवे से माल का ट्रांसपोर्टेशन काफी सस्ता पड़ता है। वित्त वर्ष 2023 में कंपनी ने तकरीबन 2100 कंटेनर्स

निर्मित किए हैं और कंपनी प्रबंधन का मानना है कि आने वाले 5 सालों में कंपनी 20,000 कंटेनर्स की सालाना निर्माण क्षमता को हासिल करने में सक्षम हो सकती है।

कंपनी भारतीय रेलवे, खनन उद्योग, सीमेंट उद्योग, रसायन और उर्वरक और बिजली संयंत्रों में लगी कंपनियों जैसे ग्राहकों को सेवाएं प्रदान करती है। वित्त वर्ष 2023 में कंपनी की कंटेनर निर्माण क्षमता 3000 कंटेनर प्रतिवर्ष दर्ज की गई जबकि फाउंड्री प्रोडक्शन की निर्माण क्षमता 700 मेट्रिक टन प्रतिवर्ष दर्ज की गई।

वित्त वर्ष 2023 में 63.36 करोड़ रुपए

का राजस्व एवं 8.03 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। वित्त वर्ष 2024 की जून तिमाही में कंपनी ने 24.67 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व एवं 2.93 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। वित्त वर्ष 2024 की जून तिमाही तक कंपनी की कुल असेट 30.59 करोड़ रुपए, नेटवर्थ 17.17 करोड़ रुपए दर्ज किया गया है। वित्तीय परिणामों से स्पष्ट हो रहा है कि कंपनी की बिक्री और लाभ साल दर साल काफी अच्छी गति से बढ़ रहे हैं।

नरेश कुमार कंपनी के प्रबंध निदेशक और प्रमोटर के तौर पर नियुक्त हैं, जावेद असलम कंपनी के प्रमोटर हैं। वें कंपनी को रणनीतिक मार्गदर्शन प्रदान करते हैं। नथमल बंगानी कंपनी के प्रमोटर हैं। उनके पास वित्तीय प्रदर्शन की निगरानी करने और वित्तीय स्थिरता सुनिश्चित करने के लिए सूचित निर्णय लेने का 25 वर्षों से अधिक का अनुभव है। कमला कुमारी जैन कंपनी की प्रमोटर हैं, उन्हें बजट प्रबंधन में एक दशक से अधिक का अनुभव है। मुस्कान बंगानी कंपनी की प्रमोटर हैं। वें कंपनी के निदेशक मंडल में अपना कानूनी अनुभव लाती हैं।

# एचडीएफसी ने कर्ज पर ब्याज दर 0.05 प्रतिशत बढ़ा दी

बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई। निजी क्षेत्र के एचडीएफसी बैंक ने मंगलवार को कर्ज के लिये ब्याज दर मामूली 0.05 प्रतिशत बढ़ा दी। यह वृद्धि चुनिंदा कर्ज अर्थात् के कर्ज के लिये की गयी है। बैंक की संपत्ति जवाबदेही समिति की बैठक हुई। बैठक में कोष की सीमांत लागत आधारित ब्याज दर (एमसीएलआर) 0.05 प्रतिशत बढ़ाने का निर्णय किया गया।

**ALPHALOGIC** **ALPHALOGIC TECHSYS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72501PN2018PLC180757  
 Registered office: 405, Pride Icon, Near Columbia, Asia Hospital, Kharadi Bypass Road, Pune- 411014 (MH).  
 Email: [alphalogic.cs@gmail.com](mailto:alphalogic.cs@gmail.com), Web: [www.alphalogicinc.com](http://www.alphalogicinc.com)

**NOTICE**

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 108 & 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules"), (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) ("Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated April 8, 2020 and 17/2020 dated April 13, 2020 read with other relevant circulars, including General Circular Nos. 10/2021 dated June 23, 2021, 20/2021 dated December 8, 2021, 03/2022 dated May 05, 2022, 11/2022 dated September 28, 2022 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), for seeking the approval of the Members of Alphalogic Techsys Limited to transact:

**a) To Increase the Authorized Share Capital and Alteration in Capital Clause "V" of Memorandum of Association of the Company.**  
**b) Issue of Bonus Equity Shares.**

The Company has completed the process of sending Postal Ballot Notice Electronically on 07th November 2023. The remote e-voting period commences from 9:00 A.M. (IST) on 08th November 2023 and ends at 5:00 P.M. (IST) on 07th December 2023. Members are requested to record their assent or dissent through the remote e-voting process not later than 5:00 p.m. (IST) on 07th December 2023. Remote e-Voting will be blocked by NSDL immediately thereafter and will not be allowed beyond the said date and time.

**Manner of registering /updating email addresses**  
 Those Shareholders who are holding shares in dematerialized mode and have not registered/updated their email addresses with their depository participant(s) are requested to register/update their email addresses with the relevant depository participant(s).

**Manner of casting vote through e-voting:**  
 The Company has availed the services of National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) to facilitate e-voting to all its shareholders to cast their votes on the business as set forth in the notice. The login credentials for casting votes through remote e-voting shall also be made available to the shareholders through email. The detailed procedure for casting votes through remote e-voting shall be provided in the Notice. The details will also be available on the website of the Company at [www.alphalogicinc.com](http://www.alphalogicinc.com) and on the website of NSDL at <https://evoting.nsdl.com>. In case of any query in respect of voting by electronic means, members may call on +91 7386404040 or send email at [alphalogic.cs@gmail.com](mailto:alphalogic.cs@gmail.com).

For Alphalogic Techsys Limited  
Sd/  
Vanshika Sharma  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Place: Pune  
Date: 07.11.2023

SYSTEMATIX SECURITIES LTD.				
CIN: L65999RJ1986PLC070811				
Regd. Off.: Plot 35, Old Industrial RICO Area, Chittorgarh, Rajasthan, India 312001				
Tel. no.: +91-9414111117, E-mail: <a href="mailto:systematixctor@gmail.com">systematixctor@gmail.com</a>				
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year Ended September, 30, 2023				
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	7.83	10.46	16.72
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & Exceptional Items)	(0.38)	1.20	(3.91)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after Exceptional Items	(0.38)	1.20	(3.91)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax And Exceptional Items	(0.30)	0.90	(3.75)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(0.30)	0.90	(3.75)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	500.00	500.00	500.00
7	Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Basic and Diluted EPS	(0.01)	0.02	(0.08)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended unaudited financial results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the company's website at ([www.systematixsecurities.in](http://www.systematixsecurities.in)).

For & on behalf of Board  
SYSTEMATIX SECURITIES LTD.  
Sd/-  
Rajesh Kumar Inani  
Director (DIN: 00410591)

Place: Chittorgarh  
Date: 07/11/2023

# हेस्टर बायोसायन्स लिमिटेड का वित्त वर्ष 2024 के पहली छमाही में शुद्ध लाभ 6% बढ़ा

**बिजनेस रेमेडीज।** भारत की अग्रणी पशु स्वास्थ्य कंपनियों में से एक, हेस्टर बायोसायन्स लिमिटेड ने सितंबर 2023 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष 2024 की पहली छमाही में रु. 10.75 करोड़ का समकित शुद्ध लाभ दर्ज किया है, जबकि वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली छमाही में रु. 10.16 करोड़ का शुद्ध लाभ हुआ था, जो 6% की वृद्धि है। कंपनी ने वित्त वर्ष 2024 की पहली छमाही के लिए परिचालन से रु. 158.31 करोड़ का राजस्व दर्ज किया, जो कि वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली छमाही में रु. 123.85 करोड़ के राजस्व की तुलना में साल-दर-साल 28% की वृद्धि है। सितंबर में समाप्त वित्त वर्ष 2024 की पहली छमाही के दौरान एबिता रु. 27.58 करोड़ दर्ज किया गया, जो कि वित्त वर्ष 2023 की पहली छमाही में रु. 20.18 करोड़ से 37% की वृद्धि है। वित्त वर्ष 2024 की पहली छमाही के लिए ईपीएस रु. 12.64 प्रति शेयर बताया गया। समकित परिणामों में नेपाल और तंजानिया की सहायक कंपनियों का संचालन शामिल है। हेस्टर नेपाल का वित्त वर्ष 24 की दूसरी तिमाही में मुख्य रूप से टीकों की घरेलू बिक्री से रु. 0.73 करोड़ का कारोबार हुआ जिससे रु. 0.71 करोड़ का कुल शुद्ध घाटा हुआ। निर्यात और अंतर्राष्ट्रीय निविदाओं का समग्र प्रभाव नेपाल पर भी महसूस किया गया है, लेकिन हम घरेलू व्यापार पर ध्यान केंद्रित करके उस प्रभाव को बेअसर कर रहे हैं, जिसमें काफी संभावनाएं दिख रही हैं। हेस्टर अफ्रीका ने वित्त वर्ष 2024 की दूसरी तिमाही में कुल मिलाकर रु. 1.96 करोड़ की निर्यात बिक्री जारी रखी है, जिसमें रु. 4.92 करोड़ का कुल नुकसान हुआ है, जो मुख्य रूप से उधार पर विदेशी मुद्रा में उतार-चढ़ाव के कारण उत्पन्न हुआ है। संयंत्र 6 टीकों के पंजीकरण के साथ तैयार है और अन्य 5 इस वित्तीय वर्ष के अंत तक पंजीकृत होने वाले हैं। पंजीकरण प्रक्रिया का बहुप्रतीक्षित हार्मोनाइजेशन कार्यक्रम के अधीन है, जो तब हमें अन्य पूर्वी अफ्रीकी देशों में अपने टीकों का विपणन तुरंत शुरू करने में सक्षम करेगा, एक प्री या जिसे पूर्वी अफ्रीकी समुदाय के भीतर एक साल पहले लागू किया जाना चाहिए था। अफ्रीकी देशों की कमजोर मोल लेने की शक्ति के कारण वर्तमान में बिक्री कम हो गई है। संयुक्त उद्यम इकाई, थिथूल एक्जिम लिमिटेड, तंजानिया में हेस्टर के मुनाफे की हिस्सेदारी वित्त वर्ष 2024 के दूसरी तिमाही में रु. 0.99 करोड़ बढ़ गई है।

**AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)  
 CIN: L74110RJ1993PLC085542  
 Registered Office: S-9-A, 2nd Floor, Sagar Ratna Gopalpura Bypass Road, Shri Gopal Nagar, Jaipur - 302019  
 Email Id: [afijaipur@gmail.com](mailto:afijaipur@gmail.com) Website: [www.agarwalfortune.com](http://www.agarwalfortune.com) Contact: 91-7230043249

**NOTICE TO PARTLY PAID UP PHYSICAL SHAREHOLDERS OF AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED**  
 (Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)

Notice is hereby given to the shareholders of Agarwal Fortune India Limited (Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited) bearing CIN: L74110RJ1993PLC085542, that pursuant to provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made thereunder along with the compliance of the provisions of Articles of Association of the company, SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations") and other applicable regulations, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 02nd September, 2023 by passing a resolution, made call on partly paid equity share amount payable on or before 20th October, 2023 the appointed date and the said notice was issued to partly paid shareholders dated 25th September, 2023. Further, the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 07th November, 2023 by passing a resolution have decided to ask the holders of partly paid equity shares to pay the amount as per call notice previously sent along with an interest of 12% (Twelve percent) per annum on or before 09th December, 2023 the appointed date and the said notice was issued to partly paid shareholders dated 07th November, 2023.

The members holding partly paid equity shares are now requested to remit on or before the appointed date, the necessary amount of call money in respect of the shares held by you to the Company's Bankers - HDFC BANK LIMITED, at any of their branches, in the account of the Company bearing No. 50200072950413, IFSC CODE: HDFC0003873 held with the branch SITAPURA BRANCH and details of same to be sent to the Registered Office of the Company situated at S-9-A, 2nd Floor, Sagar Ratna, Gopalpura Bypass Road, Shri Gopal Nagar, Jaipur- 302019 (Rajasthan) and also email the same at [afijaipur@gmail.com](mailto:afijaipur@gmail.com). Notices are sent to physical shareholders of partly paid shares at their registered addresses as on record date Wednesday September 20, 2023 (date of determining eligible shareholders for sending last call notice to partly paid shareholders). In case any member of the company has not received the above said notices may contact the company or download the notice from website of the company.

By order of the Board of Directors  
For AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED  
(Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)  
Aditi Parmar  
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

Place: Jaipur  
Date: 07.11.2023

AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED						
(Formerly known as Devki Leasing and Finance Limited)						
CIN: L74110RJ1993PLC085542						
Registered Office: S-9-A, 2nd Floor, Sagar Ratna Gopalpura Bypass Road, Shri Gopal Nagar, Jaipur - 302019						
Email Id: <a href="mailto:afijaipur@gmail.com">afijaipur@gmail.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.agarwalfortune.com">www.agarwalfortune.com</a> Contact: 91-7230043249						
Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended	
	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2023 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	208.74	145.72	0.00	354.47	0.00	517.94
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.11	6.33	-4.01	7.45	-6.01	8.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1.11	6.33	-4.01	7.45	-6.01	8.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1.11	6.33	-4.01	7.45	-6.01	6.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	1.11	6.33	-4.01	7.45	-6.01	6.26
Equity Share Capital	345.18	345.18	345.18	345.18	345.18	345.18
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
Basic	0.03	0.18	-0.12	0.22	-0.17	0.18
Diluted	0.03	0.18	-0.12	0.22	-0.17	0.18

Note:  
 1. The above results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 07.11.2023. The Statutory Auditors have given their review report in respect of the financials for the above results as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. Mr. Mahesh Kumar Agarwal (Chairman and Managing Director) is authorised by the Board to sign the results.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Quarterly and Half yearly Results is available on the website of Stock Exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and also on the Company's website.

For AGARWAL FORTUNE INDIA LIMITED  
(MAHESH KUMAR AGARWAL)  
Managing Director  
(DIN:02806108)

Date: 07.11.2023  
Place: Jaipur

**ALPHALOGIC** **ALPHALOGIC TECHSYS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L72501PN2018PLC180757  
 Registered office: 405, Pride Icon, Kharadi, Pune- 411014 (MH)  
 Email: [info@alphalogiclimited.com](mailto:info@alphalogiclimited.com), Web: [www.alphalogicinc.com](http://www.alphalogicinc.com)

**Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Statements for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30th, 2023.**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		Unaudited		Unaudited		
		30th September, 2023	30th June, 2023	30th September, 2023	30th September, 2022	
1	Total income from Operations	1,251.02	940.63	2,191.66	811.54	2,222.04
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	240.28	97.19	337.48	200.69	546.50
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	240.28	97.19	337.48	200.69	546.50
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	179.48	73.11	252.59	150.87	407.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax)	233.03	125.50	358.53	85.19	334.78
6	Equity Share Capital	1,757.14	1,757.14	1,757.14	1,692.99	1,757.14
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	1,821.91	199.31	1,018.54
8	Earnings per share (Rs.05/- each) * a) Basic (Rs.) b) Diluted (Rs.)	0.51 0.49	0.21 0.20	0.72 0.69	0.45 0.45	1.19 1.17

\* EPS is not annualized for the quarter and Half year ended September 30th, 2023.  
 Notes: - 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and Half year ended Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company [www.alphalogicinc.com](http://www.alphalogicinc.com) under Investors section.  
 2. Additional information on standalone financial results are given below: -

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half year ended		Year Ended
		Unaudited		Unaudited		
		30th September, 2023	30th June, 2023	30th September, 2023	30th September, 2022	
1	Total income from Operations	126.26	114.64	240.90	199.12	435.42
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	103.79	84.99	188.79	107.20	253.98
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	77.32	63.98	141.31	81.19	189.03

For Alphalogic Techsys Limited  
Sd/-  
Anshu Goel  
Managing Director & CFO

Date: 07.11.2023  
Place: Pune

**SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 CIN -L25199MH1984PLC034632  
 Regd. Office: 121, B - Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021, Maharashtra  
 E-mail: [corporate@satgroup.in](mailto:corporate@satgroup.in) Website: [www.satgroup.in](http://www.satgroup.in) Phone: 022-66107025

**EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023**

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone		Consolidated		
		Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended
		30/9/2023 Un-audited	30/9/2022 Un-audited	30/9/2023 Un-audited	30/9/2022 Un-audited	30/9/2023 Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	21,219.48	3,287.71	30,641.18	32,364.75	12,943.03
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,697.84	459.83	26,057.25	20,075.71	1,488.77
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,697.84	459.83	26,057.25	20,075.71	1,688.27
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	16,477.92	398.61	22,239.57	17,480.53	1,335.01
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	16,480.21	398.16	22,242.95	17,533.80	1,437.48
6	Equity Share Capital	2,261.70	2,261.70	2,261.70	2,261.70	2,261.70
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic Diluted	14.57 14.57	0.35 0.35	19.67 19.67	15.46 15.46	1.18 1.18

Note:  
 The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited result for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter and six months ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Company website i.e [www.satgroup.in](http://www.satgroup.in) and the Stock Exchange websites i.e [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)

By Order of the Board of Directors  
of SAT INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Harikant Turgalia  
Whole-time Director  
DIN: 00049544

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 06-11-2023